

Committee: Finance Analyst: Jim Martin

ECAF: 22-1063

Consideration:

To transmit to the County Council the Public official bond of Strom Peterson for approval.

Background

Snohomish County Code 3.01.010 requires that Public Official and employee bonds issued by a surety company shall be required for the County Executive, each County Council member, the County Assessor, Auditor, Clerk, Prosecutor, Sheriff, Treasurer, each District Court Judge, and the Medical Examiner. SCC 3.01.030 requires that any County official or employee bond be approved as to form by the County Executive and the Prosecuting Attorney, and approved by the County Council. A surety bond has been presented by the newly elected County Council Member.

Current Proposal

This motion approves this bond in accordance with SCC 3.01.030, and requests the Risk Management Division of the Finance Department to file the bond with the County Auditor.

Duration: N/A

Fiscal Implications: N/A

2022 Budget: N/A

Future Budget Impacts: None.

Handling: NORMAL

Approved-as-to-form: N/A.

Risk Management: N/A.

Executive Recommendation: APPROVE.

Attachments: See ECAF packet.

Amendments: NONE.

Request: Move to Council for consideration.